

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0585 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/17/2024 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action: 7/16/2024

Title: Subject: Temescal/Telegraph Business Improvement District - Public Hearing

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Making A Determination Regarding Any Protests Received For The Temescal/Telegraph Business Improvement District (Temescal/Telegraph BID), Approving The Temescal/Telegraph BID Management District Plan, Approving The Assessments For The Temescal/Telegraph BID, Directing Recording Of The Proposed

Assessment District Boundary Description, And Appointing The Advisory Board For The

Temescal/Telegraph BID

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2024	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council		

Subject: Temescal/Telegraph Business Improvement District - Public Hearing

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Making A Determination Regarding Any Protests Received For The Temescal/Telegraph Business Improvement District (Temescal/Telegraph BID), Approving The Temescal/Telegraph BID Management District Plan, Approving The Assessments For The Temescal/Telegraph BID, Directing Recording Of The Proposed Assessment District Boundary Description, And Appointing The Advisory Board For The Temescal/Telegraph BID